

July 22, 2023

**BSE Limited**  
**P J Towers, Dalal Street,**  
**Fort, Mumbai 400001**

SCRIP CODE NO:	530643
ISIN:	INE316A01038

Dear Sir,

**Subject: Newspaper Advertisement- Disclosure under Regulation 30 and Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (SEBI Listing Regulations)**

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Schedule III Part A Para A and Regulation 47 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement), Regulations 2015 we hereby enclose copies of newspaper advertisement published regarding extract of the audited consolidated and standalone financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 in following newspaper:

1. Navshakti, Mumbai Edition (Marathi).
2. The Free Press Journal, Mumbai Edition (English).

This is for your information and record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For Eco Recycling Limited



**KAUSHAL SHUKLA**  
**CS & Compliance Officer**

Encl: As above



## TATA MOTORS FINANCE SOLUTIONS LIMITED

Registered Office: C/o Tata Motors Finance Limited, 5th H.C. Dindash Building, Office No. 14, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, 16 Horniman Circle, Fort, Mumbai-400 001.  
Corporate Identity Number: U65910MH1997PLC187184 Website: www.tmf.co.in

## Statement of unaudited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			
		June 30, 2023		June 30, 2022	
		Unaudited		Unaudited	
		Audited		Audited	
1	Total Income from Operations	1128,14.26	1146,59.77	883,56.67	
2	Profit/(Loss) before tax for the period/year	53,09.03	74,76.64	(918,74.22)	
3	Profit/(Loss) after tax for the period/year	55,05.10	59,66.27	(939,53.31)	
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period / year (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	(63,81.17)	43,69.85	(849,38.58)	
5	Paid-up Equity share Capital (Face value: ₹ 100 per share)	4969,39.18	4969,39.18	4969,39.18	
6	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves	(189,11.07)	279,71.03	(40,80.03)	
7	Instruments entirely equity in nature	1808,00.00	1848,00.00	1808,00.00	
8	Net worth	6588,28.11	6970,10.21	6736,59.15	
9	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	31116,45.94	36888,25.65	33328,64.38	
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	
11	Debt Equity Ratio (Refer note 6)	4.72:1	3.99:1	3.67:1	
12	Earnings per equity share (Face value of ₹ 100/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	(0.05)	0.49	(21.74)	
13	Basic (₹) (not annualised for the quarter ended)	(0.05)	0.49	(21.74)	
14	Diluted (₹) (not annualised for the quarter ended)	0.02	0.02	0.02	
15	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	
16	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	

Notes:-  
1. The Company, a Non-Banking Finance Company registered with the Reserve Bank of India (the "RBI"), is a wholly owned subsidiary of TFM Holdings Limited, a wholly owned subsidiary of Tata Motors Limited, is a Non Depositing - Systemically Important - Core Investment Company (CIC) and registered with the RBI.  
2. The above financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards, prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the "Act"), and other recognized accounting practices generally accepted in India and are in compliance with Regulation 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended (the "Listing Regulations"). Any application guidance/clarifications/ directions issued by the RBI or other regulators are implemented as and when they are issued/ applicable.  
3. The financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on July 20, 2023.  
4. The Board of Directors at its meeting held on October 3, 2022, approved a Scheme of Arrangement (the "Scheme") under Section 230 to Section 232 read with Section 66 of the Act, as amended between the Company and Tata Motors Finance Limited (the "Scheme") and their respective shareholders for Demerger of the Non-Banking Finance related business ("NBFIC Undertaking") of the Tata Motors Finance Limited into the Company.  
Appointed date for the scheme was April 1, 2023. The Reserve Bank of India has given its no-objection for the Scheme. The Scheme was approved by Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai bench on May 12, 2023, for which the final order was received on June 15, 2023. The Company has received all other necessary regulatory approvals and filed the order with Registrar of Companies on June 30, 2023. Accordingly, the scheme came into effect from June 30, 2023.  
The difference between the equity shares issued and all assets and liabilities, has been debited to "Demerger Reserve".

Sr. No.	Particulars	At April 1, 2023	
		Unaudited	Audited
a	Assets taken over	3001,07.98	
b	Liabilities taken over	2696,04.73	
c	Reserves taken over	2086,54.95	
d	Equity shares (32,68,89,441 no. having face value of ₹ 100 each) issued as consideration for demerger	3268,89.44	
e	Difference between consideration paid and net assets and reserves taken over (a-b-c-d)	(2331,41.25)	
f	Cancellation of Investment in Equity shares of Tata Motors Finance Limited	103,70.15	
g	Demerger reserve (e-f)	(2435,11.39)	

Comparative accounting period presented in the financial statements of the Company has been restated for the accounting impact of the transfer, as if the business combination had occurred from the beginning of the comparative period in the financial statements i.e., April 1, 2022.  
5. The Company is primarily engaged in the business of financing and there are no separate reportable operating segments identified as per the Ind AS 108 - Segment Reporting.  
6. The ratios for previous period columns are as published in financial results for respective periods and have not been re-stated.  
7. The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited financial results are available on the website of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and the website of the Company (www.tmf.co.in).

For TATA MOTORS FINANCE SOLUTIONS LIMITED

Samrat Gupta

Managing Director and CEO

(DIN - 07071479)

Place: Mumbai

Date: July 20, 2023



360 ONE WAM LIMITED (Formerly known as IIFL Wealth Management Limited)  
CIN: L74140MH2008PLC177884  
Regd. Office: 360 ONE Centre, Kamala City, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai 400013.  
Tel: (91-22) 4876 5600 | Fax: (91-22) 4646 4706  
Email id: secretarial@360.one | Website: www.360.one

## Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2023

Particulars	Quarter ended			
	June 30, 2023		June 30, 2022	
	Unaudited		Unaudited	
	Audited		Audited	
Total Income from Operations	558.96	479.91	471.12	1,974.66
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	223.87	200.08	201.44	850.29
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	223.87	200.08	201.44	850.29
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) attributable to owners of the Company	183.76	155.45	156.58	657.93
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax) attributable to owners of the Company	181.45	155.14	159.94	667.86
Paid up Equity Share Capital	35.70	35.61	17.75	35.61
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year (including Securities Premium Account)	-	-	-	3,086.34
Networth (as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	-	-	-	3,126.44
Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	5.15	4.37	4.41	18.51
Basic (₹)	5.65	4.26	4.35	18.12
Diluted (₹)	-	-	-	-

Notes:  
1. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board at its meeting held on July 20, 2023.  
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter ended financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter ended financial results are available on the stock exchange websites viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.360.one.  
3. The disclosures mentioned in Regulation 52(4) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, have been made to stock exchanges and is available on www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.360.one.  
4. The Key data relating to standalone financial results of 360 ONE WAM LIMITED:

Particulars	Quarter ended			
	June 30, 2023		June 30, 2022	
	Unaudited		Unaudited	
	Audited		Audited	
Total Income from Operations	23.16	10.15	14.82	111.97
Net Profit/(Loss) Before Tax	115.99	103.76	31.78	516.67
Net Profit/(Loss) After Tax	115.77	94.41	31.53	495.85
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	115.70	94.12	31.70	495.79
Outstanding Debt	648.28	1,230.52	867.50	1,230.52
Debt Equity Ratio (number of times)	0.28	0.52	0.38	0.52
Capital Redemption Reserve	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable
Debt Redemption Reserve	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable
Debt service coverage ratio (annualised - number of times)	0.84	0.40	0.20	0.45
Interest service coverage ratio (number of times)	7.56	6.94	3.75	9.65

5. The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2023, are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the year ended March 31, 2023 and the unaudited figures of the nine months ended December 31, 2022.  
6. Previous period/year figures have been regrouped/classified to make them comparable with those of current period/year.

By order of the Board

(Formerly known as IIFL Wealth Management Limited)

Sd/-

Karan Bhagat  
Managing Director  
DIN: 03247753Place: Mumbai  
Date: July 21, 2023

## TOKYO FINANCE LIMITED

REG. OFF. Plot No. 30/11(1,2,3), Shree Ganesh Industrial Estate, Kachangan Road, Dahanu, District - 392010  
CIN: L25920DD1997PLC000783 Website: www.tokyo-finance.in  
TEL: +91 22 4433200 FAX: +91 22 6914999

## Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Result for the Quarter ended June 30, 2023

Particulars	Quarter ended		Quarter ended	
	30.06.2023		30.06.2022	
	Unaudited		Unaudited	
	Audited		Audited	
Total income from operations	18.46	18.63	17.93	18.94
Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax	88.00	3.35	1.76	14.84
Net Profit / (Loss) after Tax	74.04	2.48	(7.52)	12.38
Equity Share Capital (₹ of Rs. 10/- per share)	694.25	694.25	694.25	694.25
Earnings Per Share (Basic & Diluted)	0.17	0.04	0.01	0.18

Notes:-  
1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Tuesday, 20<sup>th</sup> July, 2023. The results have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.  
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and at the website of the Company www.tokyo-finance.in

For Tokyo Finance Limited

Sd/-

Vijay L. Shah  
Director  
DIN No. 50907125

Place: Mumbai

Date: 20.07.2023

## TOKYO PLAST INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

REG. OFF. Plot No. 30/11(1,2,3), Shree Ganesh Industrial Estate, Kachangan Road, Dahanu, District - 392010  
CIN: L25920DD1997PLC000783 Website: www.tokyo-plast.in  
TEL: +91 22 4433200 FAX: +91 22 6914999

## Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Result for the Quarter ended June 30, 2023

Particulars	Quarter ended		Quarter ended	
	30.06.2023		30.06.2022	
	Unaudited		Unaudited	
	Audited		Audited	
Total income from operations	158.72	1570.21	1516.28	7556.55
Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax	3.09	61.43	6.59	18.82
Net Profit / (Loss) after Tax	5.87	30.16	7.45	(12.45)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	13.77	51.87	9.99	19.16
Equity Share Capital (₹ of Rs. 10/- per share)	950.14	950.14	950.14	950.14
Earnings Per Share (Basic & Diluted)	0.06	0.32	0.08	(0.13)

Notes:-  
1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Tuesday, 20<sup>th</sup> July, 2023. The results have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.  
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and at the website of the Company www.tokyo-plast.in

For Tokyo Plast International Limited

Sd/-

Vijay L. Shah  
Director  
DIN No. 10097225

Place: Mumbai

Date: 20.07.2023

## PUBLIC NOTICE

The public in general is hereby informed that Mr. Sujan Jagannath Save was selected and possessed of or otherwise well and sufficiently entitled to hold No. A/101, First floor, Admesurung 295 sq.ft. building known as "Meghana Co-Op. housing society Ltd. At plot of land bearing serial No. 26, Hissa No. 2 and plot No. 2 in Village Bosar (E), Dandapada, Tal. & Dist. Palghar, Maharashtra - 401501. In the above property Mr. Sujan Jagannath Save, has been declared dead in 20<sup>th</sup> JULY 2020. Mrs. Divya Sujan Save Daughter of Late Mr. Sujan Jagannath Save were allotted the Share Certificate No. 49 in respect of the said lot No. A/101, First floor, Admesurung 295 sq. ft. "Meghana Co-Op. housing society Ltd. Under the provision of the Maharashtra Co-Op. Societies Act 1960 for the First share (being Shares from 26 to 30) of Rupees Fifty each with their Member's Register No. 49, my client is intent to sale above flat. If any person having any Rights, title, claim or interest in the same Property, by way of sale inheritance, possession, succession, mortgage, loan, lease, gift or otherwise whatsoever in respect of the same, shall intimate the objection in writing to the undersigned with supporting document thereof within 14 days from the date of publication of this notice or else any such claim by any one shall not be considered or shall be deemed to have been waived and/or abandoned. And my clients shall proceed to conclude the negotiations and no claims shall be entertained thereafter.

Date: 21/07/2023

Office Address :

21, Ground floor, Shivkale Arcade,

Near Kotak Mahendra Bank, Bosar (E),

Tal. &amp; Dist. Palghar, Maharashtra - 401501,

Mob : 922641623/9823971345

Sd/-

Adv. Jitendra V. Patil

## मराठी मनाव

## आवाज



www.navshakti.co.in

## ECO RECYCLING LIMITED

CIN: L74120MH1994PLC079971

Registered Office: 422, The Summit Business Bay, Andheri Kurla Road, Andheri East, Mumbai - 400093, Maharashtra

Phone: +91 022 40052951

Website: www.ecoreco.com | E-mail: shareholders@ecoreco.com



Total Income	Profit After Tax	Gross Profit Margin	Net Profit Margin
79.3 Mn	47.1 Mn	77%	50%

## EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30th JUNE, 2023

Particulars	STANDALONE			
	Quarter ended		Quarter ended	
	30/06/2023		31/03/2023	
	Unaudited		Unaudited	
Total Income	672	480	492	2143
Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	403	(334)	274	654
Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period (Before Tax And After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	403	(334)	274	654
Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period (After Tax And Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	373	(371)	274	617
Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the Period (After Tax) Equity Share Capital	459	(589)	(101)	(96)
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Previous Year Earnings Per Share (FV of Rs. 10/- each)	-	-	-	2860
Basic & Diluted	1.93	(1.92)	1.42	3.20

## EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30th JUNE, 2023

Particulars	CONSOLIDATED			
	Quarter ended		Quarter ended	
	30/06/2023		31/03/2023	
	Unaudited		Unaudited	
Total Income	793	477	494	2153
Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	522	(341)	276	660
Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period (Before Tax And After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	522	(341)	276	660
Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period (After Tax And After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	471	(382)	276	619
Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the Period (After Tax) Equity Share Capital	557	(581)	(99)	(88)
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Previous Year Earnings Per Share (FV of Rs. 10/- each)	-	-	-	2653
Basic & Diluted	2.44	(1.97)	1.43	3.21

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarterly standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 along with the notes, are available on the websites of Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE) at www.bse.com and also on the company's website at www.ecoreco.com.

For Eco Recycling Limited  
B K Soni  
Managing Director

22/07/2023

Mumbai

## JSW Steel Limited

CIN : L27102MH1994PLC152925

Registered Office: JSW Centre, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051

Tel.: 91 22 42861000 Fax: 91 22 42863000 Email: jswinvestor@jsw.in Website: www.jsw.in

## Extract of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June, 2023

Particulars	Quarter Ended			
	30.06.2023		30.06.2022	
	Unaudited		Unaudited	
	Audited		Audited	
Total income from operations	32,791	37,153	31,105	



